
Puppy Sweepstakes 
Best in Puppy Sweepstakes INDIUM'S AMONG THE WILDFLOWERS WITH 
TORETH  

Best of Opposite Sex: WONDERLAND TELLTAIL BACK TO THE FUTURE 

 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9) Dogs 
(31) Nat _3__ PHI-CUB RUN LIFE ON MARS 
 DN69912107. 11/18/2021 Breeder: Kimberly Moshlak/C Patrick Ormos. By: CH  
 Cub Run's Dark Side Of The Moon - GCH CH Phi-Vestavia Cub Run Strawberry  
 Fields Forever. Owner: Courtney Wissig. 2407 Arlington Place, Bellevue, NE  
 68123.  
(33) Nat _2__ EBONWALD'S PATHS OF VICTORY @ WYVERN 
 DN70831902. 11/20/2021 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: CH Telltail In The  
 Midnight Hour - CH Ebonwald's Priority One. Owner: Kristle Costello. 9 Laton  
 Street, Nashua, NH 03064.  
(35) Nat ___ CUB RUN JOSETER CHUFFED TO BITS 
 DN70129003. 10/28/2021 Breeder: Kimberly Moshlak/Peter Clifton. By: CH  
 Locksleyhall Laird - CH Keerside Shinnel Bee. Owner: Sharon and Michael  
 Fremer. 25 Van Blarcom Ln, Wyckoff, NJ 07481.  
(37) Nat __4_ ARYLANS ALWAYS GALLIVANTING 
 DN69426001. 11/5/2021 Breeder: Helen McClure/Harry Griffith. By: CH Arylan  
 World Traveler - Arylan Silver Crown At Major Point. Owner: Helen McClure.  
 33903 Cripple Creek Dr, Pinehurst, TX 77362.  
(39) Nat ___ BLODEUO SHOULD HAVE BEEN A COWBOY 
 DN68859601. 10/14/2021 Breeder: Barbara Blume/Lori Sams. By: GCH CH  
 Heulwen Blodeuo Andy Walks With Me - Heulwen Blodeuo Climbing Vine.  
 Owner: Barbara Blume. 340 Airport Rd, Butler, PA 16002.  
(41) Nat __1_ PHI-CUB RUN ASTRAL SYMPHONY 
 DN69912104. 11/18/2021 Breeder: Kimberly Moshlak/C Patrick Ormos. By: CH  
 Cub Run's Dark Side Of The Moon - GCH CH Phi-Vestavia Cub Run Strawberry  
 Fields Forever. Owner: Gayle Petrick. 147 PINTO DRIVE, MOYOCK, NC 27958.  
(93) Nat ___ FOGGY BOTTOM'S HOLE IN THE BOTTLE @ DAYBREAKE 
 DN69799402. 11/2/2021 Breeder: Cindy McDonald/Meredith McDonald. By:  
 GCH CH Foggy Bottom Wdrs I Aim To Misbehave BN RN CGC - Samhain's  
 Tylwyth Teg. Owner: Cindy and Meredith McDonald|Dawn Fisher. 3846 Lillie  
 Road, Central City, IA 52214.  
(95) Nat ___ BLODEUO I WANNA TALK ABOUT ME 
 DN68859604. 10/14/2021 Breeder: Barbara Blume/Lori Sams. By: GCH CH  
 Heulwen Blodeuo Andy Walks With Me - Heulwen Blodeuo Climbing Vine.  
 Owner: Barbara Blume. 340 Airport Rd, Butler, PA 16002.  
 
  



Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Dogs 
(43) Nat __4_ HARMONY'S THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL 
 DN68006703. 6/4/2021 Breeder: Helen I Cantrell/Lauren Mcilwraith/Crystal  
 Sims. By: GCH CH Pooh's I'M So Sexy And I Know It - GCH CH Harmony's Say No  
 To This. Owner: Helen I Cantrell|Lauren McIlwraith|Crystal Sims. 1515 CR 447,  
 Princeton, TX 75407.  
(45) Nat _ab__ SHELSHIRE REDBUD DAY DREAM BELIEVER 
 DN68632501. 7/30/2021 Breeder: shelly shirey/Jane Crenshaw. By: GCH CH  
 Boss Is Riverside's Sugar Daddy - Redbud's Cool Cherry Cream. Owner: Shelly  
 Shirey|Jane Crenshaw. 8600 JOHN STREET, Spencer, OK 73084.  
(47) Nat ___ CADNOCLUN’S LITTLE RED WAGIN 
 DN70531501. 9/1/2021 Breeder: Elizabeth Hillebrand/Marian Mcshane. By: CH  
 Cadnoclun's Hunk Of Georgia Clay - CH Cadnoclun's Spring Beauty. Owner:  
 Elizabeth Hillebrand|Marian McShane. 659 Sparks Road, Mocksville, NC 27028.  
(49) Nat ___ SHELSHIRE REDBUD A DREAM ISA WISH YOUR HEART MAKES 
 DN68632502. 7/30/2021 Breeder: shelly shirey/Jane Crenshaw. By: GCH CH  
 Boss Is Riverside's Sugar Daddy - Redbud's Cool Cherry Cream. Owner: Jane  
 Crenshaw|Shelly Shirey. 7662 N 134TH EAST AVE, Owasso, OK 74055.  
(51) Nat ___ WESTWIND'S GUARDIAN OF THE GALAXY CGC 
 DN68471501. 8/31/2021 Breeder: Kimberly M Jacobson/Lissa Jacobson. By:  
 GCHS CH Redbud Across The Universe - CH Westwind's Summertime Blues.  
 Owner: Kimberly Jacobson|Lissa Jacobson. 5196 W Stimmel Rd, Salina, KS  
 67401.  
(53) Nat __2_ SUCHASTELLAR TRUE HIPPIE SPIRIT 
 DN71098001. 8/2/2021 Breeder: Maie Oja. By: GCH CH Blu Skyy's Ziggy Stardust 
  CGC - Suchastellar Latte For Lillifee. Owner: Lisa Croft Elliott|Rudy Van  
 Oplynes|Nancy J Wilson. Moerstraat 102, Bruges, Flanders, 8000.  
(55) Nat ___ VESTAVIA I'M A LOVER NOT A FIGHTER CGC TKN 
 DN67379205. 6/16/2021 Breeder: Cathryn L Ochs-Cline. By: CH Vestavia When  
 Smokey Sings CA FCAT CGC TKN - GCH CH Rhys Kiss Me Kate. Owner: Juan  
 Taquechel . 5060 Jonquilla Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30004.  
(87) Nat __3_ TAILWIND PECAN VALLEY GOOD TO GO 
 DN68116901. 7/11/2021 Breeder: Cassie Frank/Betty Ann Seely. By: CH Pecan  
 Valley Call Me Mister At Tailwind - GCH CH Pecan Valley Tailwind Peep Show.  
 Owner: Cassie Frank|Betty Ann Seely. 1102 Overland Trail, McKinney, TX 75071.  
(89) Nat ___ GLASSHOUSE TIN MAN 
 DN68873801. 8/17/2021 Breeder: Lori A Frost. By: GCH CH Laurelai Aldershon  
 Jack Sparrow - CH Glasshouse Uptown Girl. Owner: Lori Frost. 850 Albany  
 Avenue, Ventura, CA 93004.  
(91) Nat __1_ WONDERLAND TELLTAIL BACK TO THE FUTURE 
 DN68652401. 7/15/2021 Breeder: Cindy Forbes/Paula O'Donnell. By: GCHG CH  
 Twinroc Santa Paws PT - CH Wonderland Rory Macplum. Owner: Cindy  
 Forbes|Paula O'Donnell. P O Box 246, Linville Falls, NC 28647.  
(127) Nat ___ CH DRAGONFLY WINDDANCER BELIEVE IN MIRACLES 
 DN68941001. 7/17/2021 Breeder: Mary DeToma/Amanda Wheaton/Sofia  
 Valenzuela. By: GCHB CH Windmill's Remember The Good Ones - CH  
 Winddancer Dragonfly Angel Of Music. Owner: Autumn Dugan|Mary  
 DeToma|Amanda Wheaton. 720 Collins Corner Rd, Dartmouth, MA 02747.  
 
 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-15) Dogs 
(57) Nat __2_ REDBUD OAK LEAF RED RED WINE 
 DN66929103. 4/10/2021 Breeder: S Jane Crenshaw. By: Pluperfect Private  
 Kingdom - Oak Leaf Redbud Coffee Tea Or Me. Owner: Kimberly Moshlak and  
 Noah Moshlak. 14249 Bakerwood Place, Haymarket, VA 20169.  
 



(59) Nat __4_ BENDI'S TAKING THE WORLD BY STORM 
 DN66562909. 3/22/2021 Breeder: Wanda Bendinelli/Debbie Price. By: GCHS CH  
 Pluperfect Merrymoon Paper Tiger - CH Sundance Suspicious Minds. Owner:  
 Deborah Frank. 17599 Ebb Tide Drive, Lewes, DE 19958.  
(65) Nat ___ DEBONAIRE'S WHISPER YOUR WAY TO SUCCESS @ LANAKILA 
 DN66486409. 3/17/2021 Breeder: Kathryn Tanguay. By: GCH CH Lanakila's  
 Dwarf King Of Debonaire BN RE PT FDC DCAT CGCA TKN ATT - CH Debonaires  
 Cherry On Top BCAT. Owner: Heidi Kilgore. 2443 E 7 Lakes Rd, Winslow, IN  
 47598.  
(107) Nat _3__ BENDI'S HOLD ON TO YOUR HAT 
 DN66562905. 3/22/2021 Breeder: Wanda Bendinelli/Debbie Price. By: GCHS CH  
 Pluperfect Merrymoon Paper Tiger - CH Sundance Suspicious Minds. Owner:  
 Wanda Bendinelli. 1050 Kyler Rd, Mt Vernon, MO 65712.  
(225) Nat ___1 CH PENFRO SHOW DON'T TELL 
 DN66576703. 4/9/2021 Breeder: Valerie Allison. By: GCH CH Woodrose  
 Landsend Somebody To Love FDC SCN CGC TKI ATT VSWB - GCH CH Stornoway  
 Penfro Comin' In Hot TKI. Owner: Cynthia B Bossi. 1490 NE 154th Ave, Williston, 
  FL 32696.  
 
 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Senior 15-18 Months) Dogs 
(67) Nat ___ SALTY CREEK'S TALK TO THE MOON BCAT 
 DN65908101. 12/24/2020 Breeder: Sara Austin D.V.M.. By: Salty Creek Telltail  
 Come Alive - Salty Creek's Love Invincible. Owner: Sara Austin. 205 sunset point  
 Rd, Beaufort, NC 28516.  
(71) Nat __1_ SUPERNATURAL'S JUST MY IMAGINATION 
 DN65064701. 12/30/2020 Breeder: C F CAMIN. By: CH Kino's Quarry Tiger Eye  
 At Redbud - GCHS CH Bluefox Elyan Mine Not Yours. Owner: C F Camin. 18377  
 Chicken Dinner Rd, Caldwell, ID 83607.  
(73) Nat ___ EBONWALD'S TIME IS NOW AT WYVERN 
 DN66242603. 12/22/2020 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCH CH Ebonwald  
 Madegann Quick Study BCAT TKN - CH Ebonwald's Lasting Impression. Owner:  
 Kristle Costello. 9 Laton Street, Nashua, NH 03064.  
(75) Nat ___ WINDDANCER AROHAWK HOPE FOR THE FUTURE 
 DN66373701. 1/9/2021 Breeder: Jacklyn Gingerich/Mary Detoma. By: CH Kino's 
  Quarry Tiger Eye At Redbud - GCHB CH Winddancer Glimmer Of Hope. Owner:  
 Mary DeToma|Tessa Flamengo. 82 Juniper Dr, Windsor Locks, CT 06096.  
(77) Nat __2_ ONALEE'S GET THE LED OUT 
 DN66482801. 2/11/2021 Breeder: Christina O Roberts/Paula O'Donnell. By: CH  
 Twinroc-Telltail Here Come The Redcoats - Onalee's Wait A Minute!. Owner:  
 Margaret Sharapan|Debra Linden|Christina Mazepink. 37082 N Piper Ln, Lake  
 Villa, IL 60046.  
(79) Nat ___ JOKIN'S SCANDALOUS LEGEND 
 DN65323605. 12/15/2020 Breeder: Joseph Hunn Jr./Nicole Palsgrove/Blythe  
 Palsgrove. By: GCHB CH Coedwig's Black Diamond PT - CH Coedwig's Where  
 Rumors End & Legends Begin @ Jokin RN. Owner: Nicole Palsgrove|Blythe  
 Palsgrove Brady|Julianna Alexander|S Palsgrove. 2025 E St Rt 36, Piqua, OH  
 45356.  
(81) Nat ___ ARYLANS MINT CONDITION 
 DN66054201. 1/31/2021 Breeder: Helen McClure/Harry Griffith. By: CH  
 Aurigan's Kantasia Rolls Royce - Kantasia's Arylan She's Got The Look. Owner:  
 Helen McClure. 33903 Cripple Creek Dr, Pinehurst, TX 77362.  
(103) Nat ___ GERAN'S TAKE A CHANCE ON ME 
 DN65509903. 12/18/2020 Breeder: M'Kayla Stahr/Gerald W Roach. By: GCHG  
 CH Geran's Big Money Of Glasshouse BCAT - CH Glasshouse Amazing Journey Of 
  Gerans CA. Owner: MKayla Stahr|Gerald Roach. 325 Nth 8th St, Boonville, IN  
 47601.  



(105) Nat __4_ EBONWALD'S UPPER HAND 
 DN66242402. 1/2/2021 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCHS CH Madhatter's  
 Achilles' Heel BCAT - Ebonwald's Give Me A Reason To Wait PT FDC. Owner:  
 Garrett Ramsay|Aaron Gray. 7720 W WINSLOW RD, illinois, IL 61089.  
(177) Nat ___ CH SNAPDRAGON DON'T GO BACON MY HEART PT 
 DN66203601. 1/28/2021 Breeder: Lisa Anderson D.V.M.. By: CH Sunkissed  
 Cheers To A New Year - GCH CH Snapdragon Heart Of The Matter. Owner: Lisa  
 Anderson DVM. 1538 Windmill Ln, Mesquite, TX 75149. Lauren Mcllwraith 
(207) Nat ___3 CH SUPERNATURAL THE ROAD AHEAD 
 DN65064703. 12/30/2020 Breeder: C F CAMIN. By: CH Kino's Quarry Tiger Eye  
 At Redbud - GCHS CH Bluefox Elyan Mine Not Yours. Owner: Dayl Phillip. 5121  
 Everson Goshen Rd, Bellingham, WA 98226.  
(229) Nat _ex__ CH 3C'S WINJAMMIN'S READY AIM FIRE 
 DN65517603. 1/23/2021 Breeder: Sally Joaquin. By: CH Coedwig's First Dynasty  
 - 3c's Eagles Feather CGCA TKA ATT. Owner: Rus|Sherilyn Mumme|Sally  
 Joaquin. 18422 N 66th Ln, Glendale, AZ 85308.  
(307) Nat ___ CH WINDMILL'S POLAR EXPRESS 
 DN65435004. 12/11/2020 Breeder: Ashley E Miller/Heather S Miller. By: CH  
 Windmill's Big Kahuna - CH Pecan Valley Mark Of Athena. Owner: Heather  
 Miller|Ashley Miller. 8024 FM 2653 S, Cumby, TX 75433.  
(311) Nat ___ CH CAVALIER ALWAYS IN THE NICK OF TIME 
 DN65131606. 12/6/2020 Breeder: Annabel Irene Maley/Margaret  
 Mcmichael/Doug Irby. By: GCHS CH Rochars Wizard Of Menlo Park At Shelshire  
 - CH Woodrose Dressed In Black. Owner: Annabel Irene Maley|Margaret  
 McMichael|Doug Irby. 739 Ebenezer Rd, Gladys, VA 24554. Agent:Jaclyn Smith 
(315) Nat ___ CH EBONWALD'S TIME FOR A COURAGEOUS HEART AT  
 MADEGANN THDN CGC 
 DN66242602. 12/22/2020 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCH CH Ebonwald  
 Madegann Quick Study BCAT TKN - CH Ebonwald's Lasting Impression. Owner:  
 Toni OGorman. 1830 Hummingbird Trail, Cheyenne, WY 82009.  
 

 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9) Bitches 
(38) Nat __2_ XTACEE DANCING THROUGH LIFE 
 DN70268201. 10/22/2021 Breeder: Kathryn Schwabe. By: GCHG CH Xtacee  
 Dancin In The Moonlight - CH Xtacee Holiday On Ice. Owner: Kathryn Schwabe.  
 2140 Easton Road, Bethlehem, PA 18015.  
(40) Nat _ab__ TELLTAIL ONALEE'S I'VE GOT A SECRET 
 DN69619005. 11/2/2021 Breeder: Mrs. Norma Murphy/Paula O'Donnell/Ms.  
 Christina O. Roberts. By: CH Telltail In The Midnight Hour - Telltail Onalee's  
 Undeniable. Owner: Norma Muphy|Paula O'Donnell|Christina Roberts. 6205  
 SW Woodham St, Palm City, FL 34990.  
(42) Nat ___ ARYLANS MAIDEN VOYAGE 
 DN69544103. 11/19/2021 Breeder: Mrs. Jenny Theiss. By: CH Arylans Rhett  
 Butler - Arylan Roux The Day. Owner: Helen McClure. 33903 Cripple Creek Dr,  
 Pinehurst, TX 77362.  
(44) Nat ___ BLUEFOX UP TO NO GOOD @ WYNCREST'S & TURN-KEY 
 DN69007201. 10/13/2021 Breeder: Ms. Cheryl L Kienast. By: GCH CH Moonpie's 
  What A Marvelous Moment FDC THDN CGC TKN - GCHB CH Elyan Bluefox Rules 
  Of Magic. Owner: Kathryn A Metcalfe|Tina Bosemer. 1592 Raydale Drive,  
 Louisville, KY 40219.  
(46) Nat __ab_ CUB RUN JOSETER TEA AND CRUMPETS 
 DN70129001. 10/28/2021 Breeder: Kimberly Moshlak/Peter Clifton. By: CH  
 Locksleyhall Laird - CH Keerside Shinnel Bee. Owner: Kimberly Moshlak |Peter  
 Clifton. 14249 Bakerwood Place, Haymarket, VA 20169.  
 



(48) Nat ___ XTACEE DEFYING GRAVITY AT OCTANE 
 DN70268202. 10/22/2021 Breeder: Kathryn Schwabe. By: GCHG CH Xtacee  
 Dancin In The Moonlight - CH Xtacee Holiday On Ice. Owner: Heather  
 Masch|Kathryn Schwabe. 442 Jefferson St, Carlstadt, NJ 07072.  
(50) Nat ___ BLACKDALES LATE NIGHT BRANDY 
 DN69004301. 10/25/2021 Breeder: Cheryl M Black/Karen K Chandor. By: GCH  
 CH Blackdales No Introduction Required At Benmore - CH Blackdales Perfect  
 Gem. Owner: Cheryl M Black |Karen K Chandor. 5872 Cold River Road,  
 Shrewsbury, VT 05738.  
(52) Nat ___ BLODEUO AS GOOD AS I ONCE WAS BL 
 DN68859605. 10/14/2021 Breeder: Barbara Blume/Lori Sams. By: GCH CH  
 Heulwen Blodeuo Andy Walks With Me - Heulwen Blodeuo Climbing Vine.  
 Owner: Barbara Blume. 340 Airport Rd, Butler, PA 16002.  
(54) Nat ___ RAVENWOOD LUNAR WINDS AT KCM 
 DN69779203. 10/19/2021 Breeder: Randa L Hanes. By: CH Torlan Trueblue Bird  
 Of Prey CAX - Mackinac Moon's Stay Peculiar. Owner: Kelly Meadows. 207 Scott 
  Orchard Rd, Taft, TN 38488.  
(58) Nat ___ FOGGY BOTTOM'S RIGHT AS RAIN 
 DN69801102. 11/6/2021 Breeder: Cindy McDonald/Alec Munier. By: GCHS CH  
 Wyncrest Clear Creek Once Upon A Dream CA BCAT CGCA - Summit Foggy  
 Bottom Intergalatic. Owner: Joan Greimann and Cindy McDonald. 3091 Jessup  
 ave, Melbourne, IA 50162.  
(60) Nat ___ BLODUEU HOW DO YOU LIKE ME NOW J 
 DN68859602. 10/14/2021 Breeder: Barbara Blume/Lori Sams. By: GCH CH  
 Heulwen Blodeuo Andy Walks With Me - Heulwen Blodeuo Climbing Vine.  
 Owner: Barbara Blume. 340 Airport Rd, Butler, PA 16002.  
(144) Nat _3__ TELLTAIL MISTY MEADOWS AT KCM 
 DN69619001. 11/2/2021 Breeder: Mrs. Norma Murphy/Mrs. Paula  
 O'Donnell/Ms. Christina O. Roberts. By: CH Telltail In The Midnight Hour -  
 Telltail Onalee's Undeniable. Owner: Kelly Meadows. 207 Scott Orchard Rd,  
 Taft, TN 38488.  
(154) Nat __4_ PHI-CUB RUN EARTHLY OBSESSION 
 DN69912101. 11/18/2021 Breeder: Kimberly Moshlak/C Patrick Ormos. By: CH  
 Cub Run's Dark Side Of The Moon - GCH CH Phi-Vestavia Cub Run Strawberry  
 Fields Forever. Owner: Kimberly Moshlak and C Patrick Ormos. 14249  
 Bakerwood Place, Haymarket, VA 20169.  
(158) Nat ___ SHELSHIRE'S I LOVE A RAINY NIGHT 
 DN69249801. 10/12/2021 Breeder: David E Green/Shelly Shirey. By: Meurig  
 Don't Stop Believing - GCH CH Shelshire's Queen Of Hearts. Owner: David E  
 Green|Shelly Shirey. 9051 Plainville Road, Baldwinsville , NY 13027.  
(162) Nat ___ EBONWALD'S VICTORIOUS VOYAGE 
 DN70831901. 11/20/2021 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: CH Telltail In The  
 Midnight Hour - CH Ebonwald's Priority One. Owner: Garrett Ramsay|Aaron  
 Gray. 7720 W WINSLOW RD, Illinois, IL 61089.  
(164) Nat ___ WINDMILL'S THERE'S NO CRYING IN BASEBALL 
 DN69965601. 11/29/2021 Breeder: Ashley E Miller/Heather Miller. By: GCHS CH 
  Wyncrest Clear Creek Once Upon A Dream CA BCAT CGCA - CH Pecan Valley  
 Party In The USA. Owner: Heather Miller|Ashley Miller. 8024 FM 2653 S, Cumby,  
 TX 75433.  
(166) Nat ___ FOGGY BOTTOM'S ROLLING IN THE DEEP @ CLEAR CREEK 
 DN69801101. 11/6/2021 Breeder: Cindy McDonald/Alec Munier. By: GCHS CH  
 Wyncrest Clear Creek Once Upon A Dream CA BCAT CGCA - Summit Foggy  
 Bottom Intergalatic. Owner: Cindy and Meredith McDonald|Mary Hulme. 3846  
 Lillie Road, Central City, IA 52214.  
 
 



(172) Nat ___1 BLUEFOX UNFORGETTABLE 
 DN69007202. 10/13/2021 Breeder: Ms. Cheryl L Kienast. By: GCH CH Moonpie's 
  What A Marvelous Moment FDC THDN CGC TKN - GCHB CH Elyan Bluefox Rules 
  Of Magic. Owner: Cheryl Kienast. 8122 Thorn Grove Pike, Knoxville, TN 37914.  
 
 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12) Bitches 
(62) Nat ___ VESTAVIA NAOMI AT COLDSTREAM 
 DN67379202. 6/16/2021 Breeder: Cathryn L Ochs-Cline. By: CH Vestavia When  
 Smokey Sings CA FCAT CGC TKN - GCH CH Rhys Kiss Me Kate. Owner: Donald F  
 Williams|Donald F Williams |Cecelia E Williams. 8166 Eagle Point Dr, Beulah,  
 MI 49617.  
(64) Nat ___ PECAN VALLEY TAILWIND MADE TO ORDER 
 DN67674001. 7/11/2021 Breeder: Betty Ann Seely/Cassie Frank. By: CH  
 Sunkissed Cheers To A New Year - Pecanvalley Tailwind Clouds Of Blue. Owner:  
 Betty Ann seely|Cassie frank. 92 Culberson rd, Mayflower, AR 72106.  
(66) Nat ___ XTACEE ENDLESS SUMMER NIGHTS 
 DN68977604. 8/26/2021 Breeder: Lisa Rhyner/Kathy Schwabe. By: GCH CH  
 Rochar&Stubbyacres Biloxi Blues - CH Xtacee Ruby Slippers. Owner: Lisa  
 Rhyner|Kathryn Schwabe. 2140 Easton Road, Bethlehem, PA 18015.  
(68) Nat ___ KHARTUM MOONLIGHT BECOMES YOU 
 DN70933301. 8/22/2021 Breeder: Lynne Ragsdale. By: GCH Aelwyd Watch For  
 Me By Moonlight - Can Ch Merrymoon Unmistakeable. Owner: Lynne Ragsdale.  
 9428 Co Rd 1CANADA, Palgrave, ON L0N1P0.  
(70) Nat ___ FERNBRIAR SOMETHING'S GOT A HOLD ON ME 
 DN68583702. 6/27/2021 Breeder: Mackenzie Mann/Diana Mann. By: CH  
 Redbud Glasdawn Moon Shadow - CH Fernbriar Flashblack Friday. Owner:  
 Mackenzie Mann|Diana Mann. 2425 60th Ave SE, Rochester, MN 55904.  
(72) Nat ___ SHELSHIRE ALL MY NIGHTLY DREAMS AT REDBUD 
 DN68632506. 7/30/2021 Breeder: shelly shirey/Jane Crenshaw. By: GCH CH  
 Boss Is Riverside's Sugar Daddy - Redbud's Cool Cherry Cream. Owner: Jane  
 Crenshaw|Shelly Shirey. 7662 N 134TH EAST AVE, Owasso, OK 74055.  
(74) Nat __4_ LOST RIVER'S XIV KARAT ON A SUGAR HIGH 
 DN68760903. 8/12/2021 Breeder: Shawn Michael/Angela Reilly. By: GCH CH  
 Boss Is Riverside's Sugar Daddy - Cosmopolitan Uptown Girl. Owner: Peggy  
 McCoy |Sherri Hurst. 304 Quaker Street, Northbridge, MA 01534.  
(76) Nat ___ DEBONARRES I LOVE LUCY 
 DN68526902. 8/26/2021 Breeder: Kathryn Tanguay. By: Dragons Love Z  
 Jurajskrego Zamku BCAT TKN - GCH CH Debonaires Annie Get Your Gun. Owner:  
 Kathryn Tanguay. 3241 Delsea Dr, Franklinville, NJ 08322.  
(78) Nat ___ WONDERLAND CINCINNATI FOR GIANTS DANCE 
 DN68301602. 7/11/2021 Breeder: Cindy Forbes. By: GCH CH Bluefox Elyan  
 Raining Magic HSAds HSBd HIAds - CH Wonderland Cricket On The Hearth.  
 Owner: Mark Clarke|Cindy Forbes. 1785 Tyler Rd, Russellville, AR 72802.  
 Agent:Linda Williams  
(80) Nat __3_ SERAH JUSTUS EVOLVED 
 DN68244502. 8/26/2021 Breeder: Jane B Smith/Patrick A Smith. By: GCHB CH  
 Onalee Telltail That Touch Of Mink - CH Cymbrogi Autumn's Legacy To Serah  
 From Llynhill. Owner: Denise Waiting. 1612 Rose Creek Rd, Pullman, WA 99163.  
(82) Nat ___ XTACEE SUMMER OF 69 AT KINGS MT 
 DN68977602. 8/26/2021 Breeder: Lisa Rhyner/Kathy Schwabe. By: GCH CH  
 Rochar&Stubbyacres Biloxi Blues - CH Xtacee Ruby Slippers. Owner: Melanie  
 Chiappone. 10 Brooks St, Brewer, ME 04412.  
 
 
 



(84) Nat ___ HARMONY'S LAY ALL YOUR LOVE ON ME 
 DN68006701. 6/4/2021 Breeder: Helen I Cantrell/Lauren Mcilwraith/Crystal  
 Sims. By: GCH CH Pooh's I'M So Sexy And I Know It - GCH CH Harmony's Say No  
 To This. Owner: Helen I Cantrell|Lauren McIlwraith|Crystal Sims. 1515 CR 447,  
 Princeton, TX 75407.  
(86) Nat ___ VESTAVIA RUNWAY RUNAWAY 
 DN67379201. 6/16/2021 Breeder: Cathryn L Ochs-Cline. By: CH Vestavia When  
 Smokey Sings CA FCAT CGC TKN - GCH CH Rhys Kiss Me Kate. Owner: Cathryn  
 Ochs Cline. 772 Oneta Dr NW, Norcross, GA 30093.  
(88) Nat ___ FLF SISTER ACT 
 DN68440802. 7/24/2021 Breeder: Debbie A. MOCK. By: CH Windmill's Goblet  
 Of Fire - CH Legacy's She Shall Be Perfectly Paisley. Owner: Debbie A Mock.  
 3153 FAWN LANE, PORTERSVILLE, PA 16051.  
(150) Nat __2_ CAJUN'S MYSTERIOUS MANDI SUE 
 DN68230401. 7/1/2021 Breeder: Keith P Bonin. By: GCHP CH Xiv Karat A Date  
 To Remember FDC CGC TKN - Cajun Ebony Shamrock. Owner: Keith P Bonin.  
 335 Twin Oaks Rd E, Pineville, LA 71360.  
(152) Nat ___ HARMONY FABLE'S SHINING LIKE THE SUN 
 DN68006704. 6/4/2021 Breeder: Helen I Cantrell/Lauren Mcilwraith/Crystal  
 Sims. By: GCH CH Pooh's I'M So Sexy And I Know It - GCH CH Harmony's Say No  
 To This. Owner: Crystal Sims|Richard Sims|Helen Cantrell. 324 Cannon, Quinlan, 
  TX 75474.  
(156) Nat ___ PECANVALLEY TAILWIND SILVER THISTLE 
 DN68219402. 6/14/2021 Breeder: Betty Ann Seely/Edweena Mcdowell. By: CH  
 Sunkissed Cheers To A New Year - Pecan Valley Blue On Blue. Owner: Betty Ann  
 seely|Cassie frank. 92 Culberson rd, Mayflower, AR 72106.  
(168) Nat __1_ TELLTAIL WONDERLAND TOO NAUGHTY 
 DN68652403. 7/15/2021 Breeder: Cindy Forbes/Paula O'Donnell. By: GCHG CH  
 Twinroc Santa Paws PT - CH Wonderland Rory Macplum. Owner: Paula  
 O'Donnell|Cindy Forbes. 9688 SW 40th Ct, Ocala, FL 34476.  
(170) Nat ___ WONDERLAND CINNAMON CINNSATION 
 DN68301601. 7/11/2021 Breeder: Cindy Forbes. By: GCH CH Bluefox Elyan  
 Raining Magic HSAds HSBd HIAds - CH Wonderland Cricket On The Hearth.  
 Owner: Cindy Forbes. P O Box 246, Linville Falls, NC 28647.  
(174) Nat ___ MACWALLACE CANON 
 DN70940102. 8/25/2021 Breeder: Dr. Elizabeth S Macnair/Eleanor S Macnair.  
 By: GCHG CH Twinroc Santa Paws PT - GCH CH Macwallace Miorbhail. Owner:  
 Dr Elizabeth S Macnair|Eleanor S Macnair. 26523 Hillside Drive, Spring, TX  
 77386.  
(324) Nat ___ AROHAWK SHOT IN THE DARK 
 DN68429501. 8/9/2021 Breeder: Jacklyn Gingerich/Mary Detoma. By: GCHB CH  
 Windmill's Remember The Good Ones - GCHB CH Winddancer Glimmer Of  
 Hope. Owner: Jacklynn Gingerich|Olivia Blatt |Addyson Blatt. 9760 Ridge Rd,  
 Middleport, NY 14105.  
 
 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-15) Bitches 
(92) Nat __ab_ ARYLAN'S I'M A TOMBOY 
 DN66380404. 3/21/2021 Breeder: Jessica Theiss. By: CH Arylan World Traveler - 
  Arylan Nymesis In Silver Lake. Owner: Helen McClure. 33903 Cripple Creek Dr,  
 Pinehurst, TX 77362.  
(94) Nat _2_ HERITAGE HILL LETSGETFYSICAL 
 DN67008006. 5/6/2021 Breeder: Lois T Mark/Deborah B Moore. By: CH Oak  
 Leaf Redbud Let's Go! - Heritage Hill Hush Money. Owner: Deborah B  
 Moore|Lois Mark. 2677 Telegraph Rd, North East, MD 21901. Lisa Croft-Elliot 
 



(96) Nat ___ ARBENNIG PATTY PEANUT 
 DN67729504. 5/24/2021 Breeder: Emily Banaszak/Cynthia Banaszak. By: GCH  
 CH Ebonwald Madegann Quick Study BCAT TKN - Arbennig Lazy Acrobat.  
 Owner: Emily Banaszak. 3128 Lathrop Ave, Elmwood Park, WI 53405.  
(100) Nat ___ TORLAN'S THIRD TIME'S THE CHARM 
 DN67616201. 5/13/2021 Breeder: Samantha Nye D.V.M. By: CH Coedwig's  
 First Dynasty - CH Torlan's Wild As The Wind CD RN NJP CGC. Owner: Samantha  
 Nye DVM. 1404 NW 12th St, Blue Springs, MO 64015. Agent: Linda Williams  
(102) Nat __4_ OAK LEAF REDBUD SINGS SO GOOD 
 DN67501302. 5/16/2021 Breeder: George Ann Kuettel/Bruce Kuettel/Jane  
 Crenshaw. By: CH Kino's Quarry Tiger Eye At Redbud - CH Oak Leaf Redbud Flies  
 So High TKN. Owner: George Ann Kuettel|Jane Crenshaw. 651 Spring Creek  
 Parkway, Weatherford, TX 76087.  
(104) Nat ___ TAILWIND PECAN VALLEY SHAKE YOUR MONEY MAKER 
 DN67793101. 5/10/2021 Breeder: Betty Ann Seely/Cassie Frank. By: GCHG CH  
 Geran's Big Money Of Glasshouse BCAT - GCHS CH Pecan Valley Telltail Ka- 
 Ching. Owner: Cassie Frank|Betty Ann Seely. 1102 Overland Trail, McKinney, TX  
 75071.  
(106) Nat ___ MAJESTICSCERIINLOVEWITHTHEMOON 
 DN67847002. 5/29/2021 Breeder: Rene Hess/Kathy Tanguay. By: Dragons Love  
 Z Jurajskrego Zamku BCAT TKN - Majestic's Tator Tot. Owner: Thomas A Hess  
 Jr|Kathy Tanguay. 229 Sugarman Ave, Millville, NJ 08332.  
(108) Nat ___ VESTAVIA HOPEFUL NOTE TO CORNERSTONE 
 DN66856504. 3/25/2021 Breeder: Cathryn L Ochs-Cline. By: CH All Trade  
 Uptown Funk - GCH CH Bluefox Elyan Pure Magic HT FDC CAX3 FCAT6 RATO  
 CGCA TKN ATT. Owner: Rita J Hellegers. 1970 Blessing Rd., Albertville, AL 35951.  
(110) Nat ___ BENDI CLEAR CREEK THE VOODOO THAT YOU DO 
 DN66562908. 3/22/2021 Breeder: Wanda Bendinelli/Debbie Price. By: GCHS CH  
 Pluperfect Merrymoon Paper Tiger - CH Sundance Suspicious Minds. Owner:  
 Mary Hulme. 1672 Tofting Avenue, Iowa City, IA 52240.  
(112) Nat ___ CORNERSTONE AMITY GIVE A LITTLE WHISTLE 
 DN67248901. 5/8/2021 Breeder: Rita J Hellegers. By: GCH CH Cornerstone's  
 Moonlit - Cornerstone's Lift Your Voice. Owner: Jonathan Strong|Mrs Jeannie  
 Strong|Rita J Hellegers. 777 Pinewood Circle, Mooresville, NC 28115.  
(114) Nat ___ KEKSBAND JE VEUX AT VISIONS CGC TKN 
 DN67640601. 3/8/2021 Breeder: Svetlana B. Maysagina. By: Cardiganium Largo  
 Winch - Keksband Touch My Soul. Owner: Holly GoldmanCraig|E. B. Bishop. PO  
 Box 417, AVERILL PARK, NY 12018. Mary Cummings 
(116) Nat __1_ KINGSBURY BOSSIS I KNOW MY PLACE 
 DN67571501. 5/24/2021 Breeder: Jacque Glenn/Don w Glenn/Caitlyn Connor.  
 By: Redbud Oak Leaf Man About Tweed - GCHB CH Boss Is Hanky Panky At  
 Kingsbury. Owner: Jacque Glenn|Don W. Glenn. 201 N Ward Road, Raymore,  
 MO 64083.  
(118) Nat ___ DREAMWORLD'S LUCY IN THE SKY WITH DIAMONDS 
 DN67110104. 4/24/2021 Breeder: Amy McGuire. By: CH Davenitch Let Your  
 Light Shine - Dream World's Abbey Road. Owner: AMY MCGUIRE. N7446  
 WETTACH RD, MONTICELLO, WI 53570.  
(138) Nat ___ KINGSBURY LONG COOL WOMAN 
 DN67571502. 5/24/2021 Breeder: Jacque Glenn/Don w Glenn/Caitlyn Connor.  
 By: Redbud Oak Leaf Man About Tweed - GCHB CH Boss Is Hanky Panky At  
 Kingsbury. Owner: Robert N and E Gail A LaBerge|E Gail A LaBerge|Jacque  
 Glenn. 3862 Morgans Ridge Dr, Buford, GA 30519.  
 
 
 



(178) Nat ___ FABLE'S SYLVEON 
 DN67136901. 5/25/2021 Breeder: Crystal Sims/Richard Sims. By: CH Redbud  
 Glasdawn Moon Shadow - CH Fable Harmony You Must Love Me TKN. Owner:  
 Crystal Sims|Richard Sims. 324 Cannon, Quinlan, TX 75474.  
(190) Nat _3__ BENDI'S GIRL WITH A MILLION DREAMS 
 DN66562907. 3/22/2021 Breeder: Wanda Bendinelli/Debbie Price. By: GCHS CH  
 Pluperfect Merrymoon Paper Tiger - CH Sundance Suspicious Minds. Owner:  
 Wanda Bendinelli|Donald Bendinelli. 1050 Kyler rd, Mt Vernon, MO 65712.  
(206) Nat ___ KIDWELLY DAYS OF FUTURE PASSED 
 DN69285001. 5/17/2021 Breeder: Nancy Babyak/Mr. John Babyak. By: CH  
 Rhydowen Blue Daniel - CH White Hart Cascade To Kidwelly. Owner: Nancy  
 Babyak|John Babyak. 18 Wilma Way, East Harwich, MA 02645.  
(210) Nat ___ SOVEREIGN BLACK OPAL 
 DN67743904. 5/15/2021 Breeder: Rochelle L Severance. By: GCH CH Hope On  
 Silver Cloud BN RA CGCA TKN - Twinroc Buckaroo Black Swan PT. Owner: Judy  
 Trenn|Dana Hasemeier|Rochelle Severance. 11682 Colerain Ave, Cincinnati, OH 
  45252. Nancy Willoughby 
(286) Nat ___ CH LAUGHING DAWG'S HONDA VALKYRIE 
 DN67124301. 4/5/2021 Breeder: Teresa Kay Smith. By: GCHG CH Pawcific I  
 Walk With The King HSAds NAP CAA BCAT ACT2 CGC TKI - CH Laughing Dawg's  
 Darkside Of The Moon BCAT CGC. Owner: Teresa K Smith. 62 North Janesville  
 Street, Milton, WI 53563. Agent:M'Kayla Stahr 
 
 Cardigan Welsh Corgis, Sweepstakes (Senior 15-18 Months) Bitches 
(98) Nat ___ EBONWALD'S TIME FLIES 
 DN66242601. 12/22/2020 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCH CH Ebonwald  
 Madegann Quick Study BCAT TKN - CH Ebonwald's Lasting Impression. Owner:  
 Garrett Ramsay. 7720 W WINSLOW RD, Illinois, IL 61089.  
(120) Nat ___ CARDIRIDGE WILD ABOUT WILDFLOWERS 
 DN65468601. 1/10/2021 Breeder: Patricia Mortensen & Marla Gardner. By:  
 GCH Pooh's MacWallace Cardiridge Limitless - CH CardiRidge Fermbriar The Girl  
 Can't Help It. Owner: Michele Neubauer|Jeff Money. 1002 Thorn Bush Rd, La  
 Grange, KY 40031.  
(122) Nat ___ JOKIN'S INTRIGUING LEGEND BEGINS 
 DN65323601. 12/15/2020 Breeder: Joseph Hunn Jr./Nicole Palsgrove/Blythe  
 Palsgrove. By: GCHB CH Coedwig's Black Diamond PT - CH Coedwig's Where  
 Rumors End & Legends Begin @ Jokin RN. Owner: Nicole Palsgrove|Blythe  
 Palsgrove Brady|Lillian Alexander|J Hunn Jr. 2025 E St Rt 36, Piqua, OH 45356.  
(124) Nat ___ SUPERNATURAL'S INTO THE MYSTIC 
 DN65064702. 12/30/2020 Breeder: C F CAMIN. By: CH Kino's Quarry Tiger Eye  
 At Redbud - GCHS CH Bluefox Elyan Mine Not Yours. Owner: Denise  
 Waiting|Candy Camin. 1612 Rose Creek Rd, Pullman, WA 99163.  
(126) Nat __1_ INDIUM'S AMONG THE WILDFLOWERS WITH TORETH 
 DN65087701. 1/6/2021 Breeder: Leo Washburn/Mark Thorson. By: GCHB CH  
 Onalee Telltail That Touch Of Mink - CH Toreth's Inconel Dove. Owner: Le'o  
 Washburn|Mark Thorson. 5229 S 380th St, Auburn, WA 98001. Agent: Christina  
 Mazepink 
(128) Nat ___ WESTWIND'S TRIBUTE CGC 
 DN65284501. 1/10/2021 Breeder: Kimberly M Jacobson/Lissa Jacobson. By: CH  
 Hershey's Dummies CGC - CH Westwind's Summertime Blues. Owner: Kimberly  
 Jacobson|Lissa Jacobson. 5196 W Stimmel Rd, Salina, KS 67401.  
(130) Nat ___ EBONWALD SILVERMOON WRINKLE IN TIME 
 DN66242605. 12/22/2020 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCH CH Ebonwald  
 Madegann Quick Study BCAT TKN - CH Ebonwald's Lasting Impression. Owner:  
 Donna Messer and William Newcomb. 12801 Taylor Ranch Rd, Rapid City, SD  
 57702.  



(132) Nat __2_ KIPPERTON CHERI CHERI LADY 
 DN65356707. 12/19/2020 Breeder: Dr. Kevin Price-Brenner/Dr. Paul Price- 
 Brenner. By: GCHS CH Madhatter's Achilles' Heel BCAT - CH Redbud  
 Kaleidoscope Eyes. Owner: Roxanne Michel Morissette. 287 boulevard des  
 Montagnais CANADA, Uashat, QC g4r5r1.  
(134) Nat ___ KINGS MT UNENDING FLAME AT WYVERN 
 DN65097405. 12/13/2020 Breeder: Melanie Chiappone. By: CH Blackdale's Ace  
 Of Spades - Kings Mt Oh So Scandalous. Owner: Kristle Costello. 9 Laton Street,  
 Nashua, NH 03064.  
(136) Nat ___ SNAPDRAGON WHAT GOES AROUND COMES AROUND 
 DN66203602. 1/28/2021 Breeder: Lisa Anderson D.V.M. By: CH Sunkissed  
 Cheers To A New Year - GCH CH Snapdragon Heart Of The Matter. Owner:  
 Sarah McCord|Lisa Anderson|Troy McCord|Sarah McCord. 104 Craig St Apt O,  
 Sulphur Springs, TX 75482.  
(192) Nat __3_ EBONWALD'S UP THE ANTE 
 DN66242401. 1/2/2021 Breeder: Garrett Ramsay. By: GCHS CH Madhatter's  
 Achilles' Heel BCAT - Ebonwald's Give Me A Reason To Wait PT FDC. Owner:  
 Garrett Ramsay|Garrett Ramsay|Aaron Gray. 7720 W WINSLOW RD, Illinois, IL  
 61089.  
(278) Nat __4_ GCH CH CAVALIER COLETTE 
 DN65131603. 12/6/2020 Breeder: Annabel Irene Maley/Margaret  
 Mcmichael/Doug Irby. By: GCHS CH Rochars Wizard Of Menlo Park At Shelshire  
 - CH Woodrose Dressed In Black. Owner: Annabel Irene Maley|Margaret  
 McMichael|Doug Irby. 739 Ebenezer Rd, Gladys, VA 24554.  
(284) Nat ___ GCH CH WINDMILL'S DUNGEONS AND DRAGONS 
 DN65435101. 12/17/2020 Breeder: Heather Miller/Ashley E Miller. By: GCHP CH 
  Xiv Karat A Date To Remember FDC CGC TKN - CH Woodrose Playing Games.  
 Owner: Heather Miller|Ashley Miller. 8024 FM 2653 S, Cumby, TX 75433.  
(336) Nat ___ CH ARBENNIG WINJAMMIN' I WASN'T MADE FOR WINTER 
 DN65567905. 1/12/2021 Breeder: Emily Banaszak/Cynthia Banaszak. By: GCHS  
 CH Redbud Across The Universe - CH Arbennig Sturdy Stilletos. Owner:  
 Rus|Sherilyn Mumme|Emily Banaszak|Cynthia Banaszak. 18422 N 66th Ln,  
 Glendale, AZ 85308.  
 

  126 
 Best in Sweepstakes:    ______________________  
 Best of Opposite Sex To Best in Sweepstakes: _____91__________  
 
 


